
 
 

DIRECTORY OF  
TRICARE LEAD AGENTS 

 
NORTHEAST REGION (1) 
MG Kevin C. Kiley 
Commanding General 
North Atlantic Regional Medical Command 
WALTER REED AMC 
WASHINGTON, DC  20307-5001 
COM 202-782-1104/5 
DSN 662             FAX  0940 
 
 
 
Kevin.Kiley@na.amedd.army.mil 

MID ATLANTIC REGION (2) 
RADM (sel) Thomas K. Burkhard 
Commander 
NAVAL MEDICAL CENTER 
620 John Paul Jones Circle 
PORTSMOUTH VA  23708 
COM 757-953-7424 
DSN (none)     FAX 757-953-5166 
 
 
 
TKBurkhard@mar.med.navy.mil 

SOUTHEAST REGION (3) 
LATIN AMERICA & CANADA (15) 
BG Eric B. Schoomaker 
Commander 
DWIGHT DAVID EISENHOWER 
ARMY MEDICAL CENTER 
FT GORDON GA  30905-5650 
COM 706-787-8191 
DSN 773              FAX 2219 
 
 
Eric.Schoomaker@se.amedd.army.mil 

GULFSOUTH REGION (4) 
Brig Gen David G. Young  
Commander 
81ST MEDICAL GROUP/SG 
111 G Street 
KEESLER AFB MS  39534-2428 
COM 228-377-6510 
DSN 597               FAX 8707 
 
 
 
 
David.Youngiii@keesler.af.mil 

HEARTLAND REGION (5) 
Brig Gen Thomas S. Bailey 
Commander 
74TH MEDICAL GROUP/SG 
4881 Sugar Maple Dr. 
WRIGHT-PATT AFB OH 45433-5529 
COM 937-257-8762 
DSN 787                  FAX 937-656-1660 
 
 
 
 
Thomas.Bailey@wpafb.af.mil 

TRICARE SOUTHWEST (6) 
Maj Gen Lee P. Rodgers 
Commander 
59th Medical Wing 
2200 Bergquist Drive Suite 1 
LACKLAND AFB TX  78236-5300 
COM 210-292-7351 
DSN 554                  FAX 6983 
 
 
 
 
lee.rodgers@59mdw.whmc.af.mil 

TRICARE CENTRAL  (7&8) 
COL Donald Bradshaw  
Lead Agent 
1681 Specker Ave, Bldg 1011 
Fort Carson, CO  80913 
COM 719-524-2604 
DSN 883             FAX 719-524-2655 
 
 
 
 
 
Donald.Bradshaw@tricare.carson.army.mil 

TTRICARE SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA (9) 
RADM James A. Johnson, MC, USN 
Office of the Lead Agent 
TRICARE Region Nine 
34960 Bob Wilson Drive, STE 400 
San Diego, CA 92134-6400 
COM (619) 532-6411    FAX (619) 532-6333 
DSN (522) 
 
 
 
 
Jajohnson@nmcsd.med.navy.mil 

GOLDEN GATE REGION (10) 
Colonel James D. Collier 
Lead Agent 
Office of the Lead Agent 
510 Mulheron Street, Bldg 383 
TRAVIS AFB CA  94535-2419 
COM 707-424-6504 
DSN 350                       FAX 6508 
 
 
 
 
James.Collier@60mdg.travis.af.mil 

NORTHWEST REGION (11) 
BG Michael A.Dunn 
Lead Agent, TRICARE NW 
MADIGAN ARMY MEDICAL CENTER 
TACOMA WA  98431 
COM 253-968-3409/ 
DSN  782                        FAX 0366 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Michael.Dunn@nw.amedd.army.mil 

TRICARE PACIFIC (12/14) 
MG Joseph G. Webb   
Lead Agent, TRICARE Pacific 
TRICARE Pacific Support Office 
1 Jarrett White Road 
ATTN:  MCHK-LA 
Honolulu, HI  96859-5000 
COM 808-433-6846 
DSN 315-433-6846       FAX 808-433-3371 
 
 
 
 
Joseph.Webb@haw.tamc.amedd.army.mil 

EUROPE (13) 
BG Elder Granger 
Lead Agent, TRICARE Europe Office 
Unit 10310, Bldg 214 
APO AE  09136-0005 
COM 011 49 6221173319 
DSN 371 3319  FAX 2179 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Elder.granger@hbg.amedd.army.mil 
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TRICARE DIRECTORY OF 
CHIEFS, REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES OPERATIONS (LA DIRECTORS) 

 
 

NORTHEAST REGION (1)  
Col Steve Cardenas  
Executive Director, TRICARE Region 1 
ATTN: MCHL-TRI 
6900 Georgia Ave NW 
WASHINGTON DC 20307-5001 
COM 202-356-0849 
DSN 642-0800    FAX  202-782-9358 
 
Steve.Cardenas@reg1.tricare.amedd.army.mil 

MIDATLANTIC REGION (2)  
CAPT David Munter 
Director 
TRICARE Mid-Atlantic Region 2 
5425 Robin Hood Rd Ste. 203 
NORFOLK VA  23513-2441 
COM 757-314-6447 
DSN (565-0386)     FAX 757-314-6481 
 
director@mh.tma.med.navy.mil 

SOUTHEAST REGION (3)  
LATIN AMERICA & CANADA (15) 
COL James Baunchalk 
Director, TRICARE Health Svcs Reg 3 
BLDG 38801 
FT GORDON GA  30905-5650 
COM 706-787-7533/2309 
DSN 773              FAX 8030  
 
james.baunchalk@se.amedd.army.mil 

GULFSOUTH REGION (4) 
Col John B. Carleton 
DoD Health Services Region 4 
81ST Medical Group/SGL 
111 G. St 
Keesler AFB MS  39534-2428 
COM 228-377-7773 
DSN 597                FAX 7870 
 
 
john.carleton@keesler.af.mil 

HEARTLAND REGION (5) 
Col William Tate  
Executive Director 
DoD Health Service Region 5 
2776 C St., Area B, Building 6, Ste 200 
WRIGHT-PATT AFB OH 45433-7401 
COM 937-904-5008 
DSN 786              FAX 937-656-7520 
 
 
William.Tate@wpafb.af.mil 

TRICARE SOUTHWEST (6) 
Colonel Edward J. Wright 
Chief Executive Officer 
7800 IH 10 West, Suite 400 
San Antonio, TX  78230-4750 
COM 210-292-3202/3200 
DSN 554                FAX 3222 
 
 
 
ed.wright@tricaresw.af.mil 

TRICARE CENTRAL (7/8) 
Dr. Art Badgett 
Deputy, TRICARE Central HSO 
1681 Specker Ave, Bldg 1011 
Fort Carson, CO  80913 
COM 719-524-2604 
DSN 883                  FAX 2655 
 
 
 
art.badgett@tricare.carson.army.mil 

TRICARE SOUTHERN CALIF (9) 
COL Ramon Sanchez, MSC USA 
Director, Office of the Lead Agent, Reg 9 
BLDG-6-4, CODE SA 
Naval Medical Center 
San Diego, CA  92134-5000 
COM 619-532-7166 
DSN 522                  FAX 7172 
 
 
rmsanchez@reg9.med.navy.mil 

GOLDEN GATE (10)  
Col Karen Jones 
Executive Director 
510 Mulheron Street, Bldg 383 
Travis AFB, CA  94535-2419 
COM:  707-424-6504 
DSN:  350                 Fax: 6508 
 
 
 
Karen.Jones@amc.af.mil 

NORTHWEST REGION (11) 
Col George Cargill 
Executive Director 
Madigan Army Medical Center 
ATTN: MCHJ-NWLA 
TACOMA WA  98431-5000 
COM 253-968-3404/1990 
DSN  782                        FAX 3474 
 
 
 
george.cargill@nw.amedd.army.mil 

HAWAII/PACIFIC REGION (12/14) 
CAPT Barry Cohen 
Director 
ATTN: MCHK-LA 
CDR TAMC 
1 Jarret White Road 
HONOLULU HI  96859-5000 
COM 808-433-3139 
DSN 433                  FAX 3371 
 
 
Barry.cohen@haw.tamc.amedd.army.mil 

EUROPE (13) 
CAPT Barbara Vernoski, NC, USN 
Executive Director 
TRICARE Europe Office 
Unit 10310, Bldg 214 
APO AE  09136-0005 
COM 011 49 6302 67 6312 /6314 
DSN 496  FAX 6372 
 
 
 
barbara.vernoski@europe.tricare.osd.mil   

 
Updated November 18, 2002 

 


